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PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE FY 2013-14

Achievement of the Cumulative
Target Reporting Month of Achievement till the
SI. No Activities January 2014 Reporting Month
Physical Financial Physical | Financial | Physical Financial
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
| Farm Oriented Activities
B.1 |Developing SREPs (Numbers)
Training of Farmers
= a) Inter State 363 3.63 325 3.25
No. of Training 2
No of Participants 100
Male 200
Female 125
No. of Man days 325 [
b) Within State 440 3.30 302 1.705
No. of Training 3
No. of Participants 302
Male 153 o
Female 149
No of Man days 302 o
¢) Within District 2475 9.90 2485 973
No. of Training 5
No. of Participants 2485
Male 4573
Female 912 - K
No. of Man days 2485 _i
Organizing Demonstration
B3 [pemonstration (Agri 275 11.00 48 500800
Demonstration (allied sector) 440 17.60 50 4.00 50 400
Total No. of Participants _
No. of CIG |
No. of individual Farmers
No of individual male farmers
No. of individual female farmers
Farmer to Farmer technology =
dissemination at demonstration
plot.
B.4 |Exposure Visit g
a) Inter-state 495 2,970 495 | 296340 | 495 296340
No of EV 1 B
No of Participants 495
Male 356 355 =
Female 140 140
No of Man days 495 495 wih)
|b) Within-state 682 2.046 682 2040 |




. |[No. of EV

No. of Participants 682
Male 239
Female ) 443
No. of Man days 682
¢) Within-District 682 1.705 682 1.705
No of EV 1
No. of Participants 682
Male 175
Female 507
No of Man days
Mobilization of Farmers Group
FIG/WIG/FOs/ cos/FCs
|
a) Capacity Building, skill !

B.5 |development and support services A 2500 20 120 ’
No. of Groups Formed i
b) Seed Money/Revolving fund 25 2.50
Rewards & Incentives — Best

B 6 |organized group representing 5 1.00
different enterprises (5 groups)

Farmer Awards — Best farmers
B.7 |representing different enterprises -
Block Level
District level exhibitions, Kisan
Melas, fruits/ Vegetable shows No. 2 4.00 1 2.00 1 2.00
of events :
B8 |Total no of Visitors 3905 3905
Male 1235 1235
Female 2670 2670
Information dissemination through »

B.9 |printed leaflets etc and local 1 4.00 0.29750 259475
advertisements. :
Development of technology

B 10 |packages on electronic form to be 10 2.00 5 1.00 10 2.00 |
shared through IT network

Il Agricultural Technology Refinement, Validation
and Adoption
(i) Farmers Scientist Interactions
at district level 25 farmers for 2 2 0.40 1 0.20 2 0.40
days
No of Interaction 2
B 11 |No. of farmers participated ,100
Male 80
Female 20
(i) Designate expert support from 1 0.24

KVK/SAU at district level




B.12

. [Organization of field days and

Kisan Gosthies to strengthen
research- extension- farmer

linkages (1 per block in each
season)

22

3.30

22

3.30

No. of FD/KG

11

No of farmers participated

4112

Male

3370

Female

742

B.13

Assessment, refinement,
validation and adoption of frontline
technologies and other short term
researchable issues through KVKs
and other local Research Centres.

2.00

Whether KVK Involved?

No. of issues/trial allocated

B.14

Recruiting
(1) Specialist and Functionary
Support

22.872

1.48500

13.70906

(i) Operational expenses TA/DA
for district level *

6.50

0.74490

2.38797

(iii) Hiring of vehicles/POL

1.50

1.50

(iv) Operational Expenses
exclusively for block level
(Including Hiring of vehicles/ POL)

11

3.30

0.49

0.94

(v) Support block level-Block
Technology Manager (BTM) (per
block)

il

19.80

2.625

(vi) Operational Expences for BTM
(per block)

11

6.60

(vii) Specialist Support at Block
Level (SMS) - 50%

22

13.20

11

1.825

(viil) Operatinal Expenses for SMS
at Block level (Including mobile.
connectivity, and other expenses)

22

9.24

11

0.645

B.15

Establishment of block level
FIACS (Numbers)

B.16

Farm School

110

32.355

110

29.26640

INNOVATIVE ACTIVITIES - DISTRICT LEVEL

D1

Support for district level Training
Institutions (Operatioinal & Non-
recurring)

1

5.00

D.2

Setting up of CRS

0.00

D.3

Farmers Friend

0.00

OTHER INNOVATIVE ACTIVITIES

E®2

Innovative activities — District
component

11

5.50

11

1.09826

TOTAL

199.958

13.18080

96.68283
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