GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT OF AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

NAME OF THE STATE

BIHAR

NAME OF THE DISTRICT

BANKA

MONTH UNDER REPORT

- JANURAY

YEAR

2013-14

*	PROGRESS REPORT FOR			Achieven	nent of the	Cum	Cumulative	
SI. No	Activities	Target		Reporting Month of January 2014		Achievement till the Reporting Month		
31. 110		Physical	Financial	Physical	Financial	Physical	Financial	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
1	Farm Oriented Activities			1%				
B.1	Developing SREPs (Numbers)			4				
D. 1	Training of Farmers							
B.2	a) Inter State	363	3.63			325	3.25	
	No. of Training		1			2		
	No of Participants					100		
	Male				V	200		
	Female					125		
	No. of Man days					325		
	b) Within State	440	3.30			302	1.705	
	No. of Training	11.0				3		
	No. of Participants					302		
	Male					153		
	Female					149		
	The Bellieu Constitution					302		
	No. of Man days	2475	9.90	-		2485	9.73	
	c) Within District	2410	0.00			5		
	No. of Training					2485		
	No. of Participants					1573		
	Male					912 -		
	Female		4			2485		
	No. of Man days		-					
B.3	Organizing Demonstration	275	11.00			48	5.09800	
	Demonstration (Agri)	440	17.60	50	4.00	50	4.00	
	Demonstration (allied sector)	440:	17.00	- 00				
	Total No. of Participants					-	-	
	No. of CIG							
	No. of individual Farmers							
	No. of individual male farmers	Les En E						
	No. of individual female farmers	17%			Link.			
	Farmer to Farmer technology dissemination at demonstration plot.					•		
B.4	Exposure Visit					1,500,5411	7 9 9 9 9 9	
	a) Inter-state	495	2.970	495	2.96340	,495	2.96340	
	No. of EV			1				
	No. of Participants			495				
	Male			355		355		
	Female			140		140		
	No. of Man days			495		495	100 100 100	
	b) Within-state	682	2.046			682	2.040	

8	No. of EV					1	
10.0	No. of Participants					682	
	Male					239	
	Female					443	
	No. of Man days					682	
	c) Within-District	682	1.705			682	1.705
	No of EV			1/4		1 .	
	No. of Participants			1		682	
	Male					175	
	Female					507	
	No. of Man days						b and the second
	Mobilization of Farmers Group FIG/WIG/FOs/ cos/FCs						
B.5	a) Capacity Building, skill development and support services	50	2.500			50	1.90
	No. of Groups Formed						
	b) Seed Money/Revolving fund	25	2.50				
B.6	Rewards & Incentives – Best organized group representing different enterprises (5 groups)	5	1.00				
B.7	Farmer Awards – Best farmers representing different enterprises - Block Level						
	District level exhibitions, Kisan Melas, fruits/ Vegetable shows No. of events.	2	4.00	1	2.00	1	2.00
B.8	Total no of Visitors			3905		3905	
	Male			1235		1235	
	Female			2670		2670	
B.9	Information dissemination through printed leaflets etc and local advertisements.	1 *	4.00		0.29750		2.59475
B.10	Development of technology packages on electronic form to be shared through IT network	10	2.00	5	1.00	10	2.00
III Agr	ricultural Technology Refinement, \ and Adoption	/alidation				*	
B.11	(i) Farmers Scientist Interactions at district level 25 farmers for 2 days.	2	0.40	1	0.20	2	0.40
	No of Interaction					2 .	
	No. of farmers participated		37/			,100	
	Male					80	
	Female					20	•
	(ii) Designate expert support from KVK/SAU at district level.	1	0.24				

-	Organization of field days and						
	Kisan Gosthies to strengthen research- extension- farmer linkages (1 per block in each season)	22	3.30			22	3.30
B.12	No. of FD/KG					11	
	No. of farmers participated					4112	
	Male			1/2		3370	
	Female					742	
B.13	Assessment, refinement, validation and adoption of frontline technologies and other short term researchable issues through KVKs and other local Research Centres.	1	2.00				
	Whether KVK Involved? No. of issues/trial allocated						
B.14	Recruiting (i) Specialist and Functionary Support	1 .	22.872		1.48500		13.70906
	(ii) Operational expenses TA/DA for district level *	1	6.50		0.74490		2.38797
	(iii) Hiring of vehicles/POL	1	1.50				1.50
	(iv) Operational Expenses exclusively for block level (Including Hiring of vehicles/ POL)	11	3.30		0.49		0.94
	(v) Support block level-Block Technology Manager (BTM) (per block)	11	19.80			7	2.625
	(vi) Operational Expences for BTM (per block)	11	6.60				
	(vii) Specialist Support at Block Level (SMS) - 50%	22	13.20			11	1.825
	(viii) Operatinal Expenses for SMS at Block level (Including mobile, connectivity, and other expenses)	22	9.24			11	0.645
B.15	Establishment of block level FIACS (Numbers)					110	29.26640
B.16	Farm School	110	32.355			110	25.20040
	INNOVATIVE ACTIVITIES - DI	STRICT LE	VEL		1		
D.1	Support for district level Training Institutions (Operational & Non-recurring)	1	5.00			×	
D.2			0.00			-	
D.3	Farmers Friend		0.00				
	OTHER INNOVATIVE A	CTIVITIES					
E.2	Innovative activities – District component	11	5.50	11			1.09825
	TOTAL		199.958		13.18080		96.68283

Accountant ATMA, Banka Project Director ATMA, Banka